 PRELIMINARY rev 0.21; May 2011
Scintera™ and RFPAL2™ are trademarks of Scintera, Inc.  All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information in this
document is of a preliminary nature. No circuit patent licenses are implied.  Scintera reserves the right to change its product specifications at any time. ©
2010 Scintera, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
SC1889-EVK900/1500/1900/2200:
Evaluation Kit for SC1889-00 IC
General Description
The SC1889-EVK900/1500/1900/2200 are engineering development tools used for the evaluation of

attenuation is dependent on the operational frequency range of the specific evaluation kit.
Figure 2: Programmable Delay Line
Evaluation Kit Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SC1889-EVK900 Eval Kit, Frequency range (698 MHz - 960 MHz)
SC1889-EVK1500 Eval Kit, Frequency range (1400 MHz - 1800 MHz)
SC1889-EVK1900 Eval Kit, Frequency range (1800 MHz - 2200 MHz)
SC1889-EVK2200 Eval Kit, Frequency range (2100 MHz - 2800 MHz)
SC-USB-SPI Adapter, SPI-USB Interface/Controller
For More Information Contact Scintera:
     1154 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 • 408-636-2600 • http://www.scintera.com
 PRELIMINARY rev 0.21; May 2011
Scintera™ and RFPAL2™ are trademarks of Scintera, Inc.  All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information in this document is of a preliminary nature. No circuit patent licenses are
implied.  Scintera reserves the right to change its product specifications at any time. © 2010 Scintera, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
PA Module
SC-USB-SPI
Windows PC
OS: XP SP3
Spectrum
Analyzer
Power
Meter
RFIN
RFOUT
SPI
+5V DC
Power
Supply
+5V DC
@ 0.6A
RFFB
Delay Line
DL246
Attenuator
(as required)
SC1889-00
RFPAL
Attenuator
(as required)
Attenuator
(as required)
USB
SC1889EVK
RF Signal Generator
(Ex: Agilent MXG, ESG)
Figure 3: Detailed SC1889-EVK900/1500/1900/2200 Connection Diagram